
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Vibiemme​ ​Domobar 
Diagram 

 
 

Groups 1G 

Version MANUAL 

Technology HX 

Volts​ ​/​ ​Phase 240​ ​Volts​ ​V1​ ​Single​ ​Phase 

Color INOX 

  



Push​ ​Button​ ​Light​ ​Switches​ ​-​ ​exploded​ ​view 

 



Push​ ​Button​ ​Light​ ​Switches​ ​-​ ​parts​ ​list 
# Sku Description # Sku Description 

1 ELETCAVAL20DO 3X1​ ​L.2000​ ​SCHUKO​ ​CABLE 31 TERMPROTDOMSU F11​ ​-​ ​110​ ​DEGREES​ ​THERMIC​ ​PROTECTION 
2 ELETCAVALAUS 3X1​ ​L.2000​ ​AUSTRALIAN​ ​PLUG​ ​CABLE 32 MOLLPIASMICDO SPRING​ ​FOR​ ​MICRO​ ​PRESS​ ​PLATE 
4 FERMCAVPGD9 PG9​ ​CLAMP 33 RACCASTRUBSC WATER/STEAM​ ​ROD​ ​TAP 
5 ELETTEDOMJU2B TR/86​ ​ADJUSTABLE​ ​THERMOSTAT 34 GUARR6 GASKET​ ​R6​ ​EP851 
6 ELETMICRE DOMOBAR​ ​SUPER​ ​COMMUTATOR​ ​COVERING 35 GUARSILRUDOMO ROD​ ​TAP​ ​TEFLON​ ​GASKET 
7 ELETRESD1422 DOMOBAR​ ​220V​ ​ELEMENT 36 RACCASTRUBSCC WATER/STEAM​ ​ROD​ ​TAP​ ​WITH​ ​GASKETS 
8 ELETRESD1411 DOMOBAR​ ​110V​ ​ELEMENT 37 TELADOMRIVIN DOMOBAR​ ​INOX​ ​COVERING 
9 GUARCALDOM BOILER​ ​GASKET 39 MATECVAACDO DOMOBAR​ ​WATER​ ​TANK 

10 CALDDOM BOILER 40 TELADOMCOIN INOX​ ​UPPER​ ​COVERING​ ​FOR​ ​DOMOBAR 
11 TUBIDOMPART5 INLET​ ​TUBE​ ​-​ ​GROUP​ ​P5 41 TELADOMLAFOIN SUPPORT​ ​FOR​ ​MICRO​ ​PRESS​ ​PLATE 
12 RACCDOM18 FITTING​ ​1/8​ ​CARD 42 FRONINDOM DOMOBAR​ ​FRONT​ ​PANEL 
13 ELETGLDOM 150​ ​DEGREES​ ​GLIXON​ ​-​ ​AUTOMATIC​ ​RESET 43 ELETLAMSP22GC RED​ ​WARNING​ ​LIGHT 
14 TUBIDOMPART2 PRESSURESTAT​ ​TUBE​ ​FOR​ ​DOMO.SUPER​ ​2B 44 ELETINTGLUSE GENERAL​ ​SWITCH​ ​WITH​ ​LIGHT 
15 MANPRUSC TAP​ ​HANDLE 46 CARRCASDOMIN DOMOBAR​ ​INOX​ ​DRAWER 
16 RACCRUBSC DOMOBAR​ ​TAP 47 PIEDDOM DOMOBAR​ ​FEET 
17 TUBIDOMPART1 TUBE​ ​CONNECTION​ ​FROM​ ​BOILER​ ​TO​ ​TAP​ ​-​ ​P1 50 MANMSEM42016 D.42​ ​0-16​ ​GAUGE​ ​DOMOBAR 
18 TUBIP18X18AZ NIPLEX​ ​1/8MX1/8M 51 ELETMICP1 MICROINT.​ ​C26ZL3 
19 PORTBULTERRID THERMOSTAT​ ​BULB-HOLDER​ ​FITTING 52 PIASPRMIDOIN MICRO​ ​PRESS​ ​PLATE 
20 TUBIFLINDO CM.32​ ​INOX​ ​FLEXIBLE​ ​TUBE 53 TUBIP201 1/4​ ​BRASS​ ​NUT 
21 TUBIDOMPART3 PART​ ​3​ ​DOMOBAR​ ​TUBE 54 RACCP720 FITTING​ ​WATER​ ​TUBE 
22 TUBIDOMPART6 TUBE​ ​CONNECTION​ ​FROM​ ​BOILER​ ​TO​ ​GAUGE​ ​-​ ​P 55 TUBIP202CR 3/8​ ​CHROMED​ ​NUT 
23 TUBIDOMPART4 INLET​ ​TUBE​ ​-​ ​GROUP​ ​P4 56 MOLTUVA STEAM​ ​PIPE​ ​SPRING 
24 ASSBYPASSNEW BY​ ​PASS​ ​FOR​ ​NEW​ ​DOMOBAR 57 GUARR6 GASKET​ ​R6​ ​EP851 
25 TUBICU18X18 1/8X1/8​ ​CURVED​ ​TUBE 58 TUBILADOM DOMOBAR​ ​STEAM​ ​PIPE 
26 POMPVIBDOM 220V​ ​VIBRATION​ ​PUMP 59 TELADOMBA DOMOBAR​ ​BLACK​ ​FRAME 
27 POMPVIBDOM120 110V​ ​VIBRATION​ ​PUMP 60 TELADOMBAIN DOMOBAR​ ​INOX​ ​FRAME 

30 ANTISUPGOPODO RUBBER​ ​SUPPORTS​ ​FOR​ ​PUMP​ ​DOMOBAR    
 
  



Toggle​ ​Switches​ ​-​ ​exploded​ ​view

 



 
Toggle​ ​Switches​ ​-​ ​parts​ ​list 

# Sku Description # Sku Description 
1 ELETCAVAL20DO 3X1​ ​L.2000​ ​SCHUKO​ ​CABLE 35 GUARSILRUDOMO ROD​ ​TAP​ ​TEFLON​ ​GASKET 
2 ELETCAVALAUS 3X1​ ​L.2000​ ​AUSTRALIAN​ ​PLUG​ ​CABLE 36 RACCASTRUBSCC WATER/STEAM​ ​ROD​ ​TAP​ ​WITH​ ​GASKETS 
4 FERMCAVPGD9 PG9​ ​CLAMP 37 TELADOMRIVIN DOMOBAR​ ​INOX​ ​COVERING 

5 ELETTEDOMJU2B TR/86​ ​ADJUSTABLE​ ​THERMOSTAT 39 
MATECVAACDON
E DOMOBAR​ ​WATER​ ​TANK 

6 ELETMICRE DOMOBAR​ ​SUPER​ ​COMMUTATOR​ ​COVERING 40 TELADOMCOIN INOX​ ​UPPER​ ​COVERING​ ​FOR​ ​DOMOBAR 

7 ELETRESD1422 DOMOBAR​ ​220V​ ​ELEMENT 41 
SUPVASCDOMNE
W SUPPORT​ ​FOR​ ​MICRO​ ​PRESS​ ​PLATE 

8 ELETRESD1411 DOMOBAR​ ​110V​ ​ELEMENT 42 FRONINDOMSPEC 
SILKSCREEN​ ​PRINTED​ ​FRONT​ ​PANEL​ ​FOR 
DOM. 

9 GUARCALDOM BOILER​ ​GASKET 43 ELETLAMSP22GC RED​ ​WARNING​ ​LIGHT 

10 CALDDOM BOILER 44 ELETLAMSP22VG 
GREEN​ ​WARNING​ ​LIGHT​ ​WITH​ ​CHROMED​ ​RING 
NU 

11 TUBIDOMPART5 INLET​ ​TUBE​ ​-​ ​GROUP​ ​P5 45 GRIGCOBADOMV2 GRID​ ​FOR​ ​DOMOBAR-VERSION​ ​2013​ ​-​ ​WITH​ ​HOL 
12 RACCDOM18 FITTING​ ​1/8​ ​CARD 46 CARRCASDOMIN DOMOBAR​ ​INOX​ ​DRAWER 
13 ELETGLDOM 150​ ​DEGREES​ ​GLIXON​ ​-​ ​AUTOMATIC​ ​RESET 47 PIEDDOM DOMOBAR​ ​FEET 
14 TUBIDOMPART2 PRESSURESTAT​ ​TUBE​ ​FOR​ ​DOMO.SUPER​ ​2B 48 ELETINTLEVMET METAL​ ​LEVER​ ​SWITCH 
15 MANPRUSC TAP​ ​HANDLES 49 TELADOMBAIN DOMOBAR​ ​INOX​ ​FRAME 
16 RACCRUBSC DOMOBAR​ ​TAP 50 MANMSEM42016 D.42​ ​0-16​ ​GAUGE​ ​DOMOBAR 
17 TUBIDOMPART1 TUBE​ ​CONNECTION​ ​FROM​ ​BOILER​ ​TO​ ​TAP​ ​-​ ​P1 51 ELETMICREKIRI NR6X5​ ​MICROSWITCH 
18 TUBIP18X18AZ NIPLEX​ ​1/8MX1/8M 52 PIASPRMIDOMKI MICRO​ ​PRESS​ ​PLATE 
19 PORTBULTERRID THERMOSTAT​ ​BULB-HOLDER​ ​FITTING 53 TUBIP201 1/4​ ​BRASS​ ​NUT 
20 TUBIFLINDO CM.32​ ​INOX​ ​FLEXIBLE​ ​TUBE 54 RACCP720 FITTING​ ​WATER​ ​TUBE 
21 TUBIDOMPART3 PART​ ​3​ ​DOMOBAR​ ​TUBE 55 TUBIP202CR 3/8​ ​CHROMED​ ​NUT 

22 TUBIDOMPART6 
TUBE​ ​CONNECTION​ ​FROM​ ​BOILER​ ​TO​ ​GAUGE 
-​ ​P 56 MOLTUVA STEAM​ ​PIPE​ ​SPRING 

23 TUBIDOMPART4 INLET​ ​TUBE​ ​-​ ​GROUP​ ​P4 57 GUARR6 GASKET​ ​R6​ ​EP851 
24 ASSBYPASS BYPASS​ ​PUMP 58 TUBILADOM DOMOBAR​ ​STEAM​ ​PIPE 
25 TUBICU18X18 1/8X1/8​ ​CURVED​ ​TUBE 59 TELADOMBA DOMOBAR​ ​BLACK​ ​FRAME 
26 POMPVIBDOM 220V​ ​VIBRATION​ ​PUMP 60 TARGTAGO METAL-PLATE​ ​VBM​ ​"DROP" 
27 POMPVIBDOM120 110V​ ​VIBRATION​ ​PUMP 61 FILTROVASCDOM DOMOBAR​ ​WATER​ ​FILTER 
30 ANTISUPGOPODO RUBBER​ ​SUPPORTS​ ​FOR​ ​PUMP​ ​DOMOBAR 62 RACCLANCIADKI 1/4​ ​FITTING​ ​FULLY​ ​THREADED 
31 TERMPROTDOMSU F11​ ​-​ ​110​ ​DEGREES​ ​THERMIC​ ​PROTECTION 63 MOLLTUVAPDOV2 STEAM​ ​WAND​ ​SPRING​ ​FOR​ ​DOMOBAR​ ​V2 
32 MOLLPIASMIDKI MICRO​ ​PLATE​ ​SPRING 64 GUARR5 ELECTR.​ ​GROUP​ ​GASKET​ ​R5 
33 RACCASTRUBSC WATER/STEAM​ ​ROD​ ​TAP 65 TUBILVAPSXSKI DOMOBAR​ ​STEAM​ ​WAND 
34 GUARR6 GASKET​ ​R6​ ​EP851 66 TARGADCOPI SMALL​ ​VIBIEMME​ ​PLATE 

  



Grouphead​ ​-​ ​exploded​ ​view 

 



Grouphead​ ​-​ ​parts​ ​list 
# Sku Description # Sku Description 
1 RACCTACHCASU CAP​ ​FOR​ ​UPPER​ ​LOCK​ ​GROUP 23 RACCPEFECA PIN​ ​FOR​ ​CAM 
2 GUARTACHGR CAP​ ​GASKETS​ ​FOR​ ​GROUP​ ​LOCK 24 RACCALCAGR LEVER​ ​GROUP​ ​CAM 
3 RACCGIES7 GIGLEUR​ ​GROUP​ ​ES7 25 RACCCACOGR GROUP​ ​LOCK​ ​CONTROL 
4 RACCCASUTEPI GROUP​ ​UPPER​ ​CAP 26 GUARPICA CAM​ ​PLANE​ ​GASKET 
5 GUARCAINGRTE CAP​ ​FOR​ ​LOWER​ ​LOCK​ ​GOUP 27 RACCBUPRGO BUSH 
6 GUARCASUTEPI GASKET​ ​FOR​ ​UPPER​ ​CAP 28 MOLLPRGO SPRING 
7 MOLLVAER DISTRIBUTION​ ​VALVE​ ​SPRING 29 RACCTAPRGO CAP 
8 ASSVALVEROG DISTRIBUTION​ ​VALVE​ ​SET 30 VITEBR6MA SCREW​ ​6MA 
9 VITERON6TEFLO TEFLON​ ​WASHER​ ​D.6 31 ASSCOMGRCAMME SET​ ​FOR​ ​LEVER​ ​BASE​ ​CONTROL 

10 VITEBR6MACO SCREW​ ​6MA 32 TUBIP714 LEVER​ ​BASE​ ​MICRO​ ​REPL.​ ​P.714 
11 CORPOGRUPPO MANUAL​ ​GROUP​ ​BODY 33 TUBIP715 LEVER​ ​BASE​ ​ROD​ ​MICRO​ ​P.715 
12 RACCSPGR GROUP​ ​SPRAYER 34 MANPPOLE CAM​ ​KNOB 
13 FILTDCREGR NET​ ​SHOWER 35 VITEDACE6MAIN INOX​ ​COVERED​ ​NUTS​ ​6MA 
14 GUARSOT UNDERPAN​ ​GASKET 36 FILTRGIGLEUR GROUP​ ​GIGLEUR​ ​FILTER 
15 RACCCAIN LOWER​ ​CAP​ ​GROUP​ ​COMPL. 37 GRUPMANREP291 MANUAL​ ​GROUP​ ​REPLICA​ ​P.​ ​291 
16 ASSVALVSCAR DISCHARGE​ ​VALVE​ ​SET 38 GUARGR SLOT-HOLED​ ​GASKETS​ ​FOR​ ​GROUP 
17 MOLLSC SPRING​ ​FOR​ ​DISCHARGING​ ​EXPANSION​ ​VALVE 39 VITETEM8X14 8MA​ ​GROUP​ ​NUT 
18 GUARTE PRESS​ ​GASKET 40 GUAROR128 GASKETS​ ​OR​ ​128​ ​EP851 
20 ASSTASCAUTDMA DISCHARGE​ ​CAP​ ​SET​ ​DOMOBAR​ ​SUPER 41 RACCCASU GROUP​ ​CAP 
21 MOLLVAIN INFUSION​ ​VALVE​ ​SPRING 42 VITEBR6MACO SCREW​ ​6MA 
22 ASSVALVINF INFUSION​ ​VALVE​ ​SET 43 TUBICAMMERC MERCURY​ ​COMMAND​ ​HANDLE 

 



Accessories​ ​&​ ​Parts​ ​-​ ​exploded​ ​view 

 



Accessories​ ​&​ ​Parts​ ​-​ ​parts​ ​list 
# Sku Description 

1 ASPORTN1TAMON ASSEMBLY​ ​HIGH​ ​FILTERHOLDER​ ​-​ ​1​ ​CUP 
2 ASPORTN1TBMON ASSEMBLY​ ​LOW​ ​FILTERHOLDER​ ​-​ ​1​ ​CUP 
3 ASPORTN2TBMON ASSEMBLY​ ​LOW​ ​FILTERHOLDER​ ​-​ ​2​ ​CUPS 
4 ASPORTN2TAMON ASSEMBLY​ ​HIGH​ ​FILTERHOLDER​ ​-​ ​2​ ​CUPS 
5 FILT1TB LOW​ ​FILTER​ ​-​ ​1​ ​CUP 
6 FILT1TA HIGH​ ​FILTER​ ​-​ ​1​ ​CUP 
7 FILT2TA HIGH​ ​FILTER​ ​-​ ​2​ ​CUPS 
8 FILT2TB LOW​ ​FILTER​ ​-​ ​2​ ​CUPS 
9 FILTBEC1T SPOUT​ ​1​ ​CUP 

10 FILTBEC2T SPOUT​ ​2​ ​CUPS 
11 FILTCI COVERED​ ​FILTER 
12 FILTMOLPTFL FILTERHOLDER​ ​INOX​ ​SPRINGS 
13 PORTIMPPFNEW FILTERHOLDER​ ​HANDGRIP​ ​-​ ​NEW​ ​MODEL 
14 TUBIFLINLUAL LONG​ ​INOX​ ​FLEXIBLE​ ​TUBE​ ​L.1800 
15 TUBIFLINLCOAL SHORT​ ​INOX​ ​FLEXIBLE​ ​TUBE​ ​L.1000 
16 RACCP864 LOLLO​ ​FILTERHOLDER​ ​EXTENSION​ ​FITTING 
17 PRESSINO TAMPER 
18 MISURINO DOSING​ ​SPOON 
19 SPAZZOLINO SMALL​ ​BRUSH 
20 PORTTN FILTERHOLDER​ ​SMALL​ ​CUP 

 


